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Agency: RVN 2 Television Station, Wagga Wagga

Box
No

printed 6/07/2019 11:37:23 AM

Item
No

Item

Newsfilm

Reel: 403:
Wagga: James Barnes and Company
Lake Albert School [no script]

Garry Williams: Represent Australia in World Paper Tiger Sailing

Championships

Reel: 404:

Ted Reedy: Riverina Tourism Promotion

Mount Austin High School: Dolphin Campaign

Sgt Pat Cassidy: Wagga Police Warning for Easter Drivers
Junee: Apex Club Fundraising

Forest Hill: Primary School Swimming Carnival at RAAF Pool

Reel 405:

Wagga: Water Conditioner

Mount Austin School: Easter Bonnet Parade
Sel Nicholls: Market Report

Lake Albert: Easter Sailing Regatta

Graham Kennedy: Rugby Group Nine Reps
Ted Ryder: Racing Preview

Reel 406:
Narrandera: Street Machine Nationals

Wagga: International Orienteering Federation Conference

Wagga: Grass Fires

Reel 407:

Wagga: Wiradjuri Walking Track

Stephen Carroll: Drought Relief for Farmers

Tony Hanks: Developing Unique Type of Contact Lenses
Sel Nichols: Market Report

Reel 408:

Pat Brassil: Natural Gas Pipeline

Jan Roberts: Womens Health & Support Centre Survey
Loyal Matheson: Market Report

Tumut: Johnston-Times Fishing Championships

Reel 409:

RCAE: Sydney Kinetic Energy Dance Company
John Wright: Australian Football

Graham Kennedy: Rugby League Preview
Ted Ryder: Racing and Trotting Preview
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Agency: RVN 2 Television Station, Wagga Wagga

Box
No

8

10

11

12

13

14

printed 6/07/2019 11:37:23 AM

Item
No

8

10

11

12

13

14

Item

Reel 410:

Wagga: Police Wage Claim Meeting

Wagga: FM Radio

Wagga Jaycees: Kidney Transplants

Loyal Matheson: Market Report

Wagga Gallery: Brewery Gallery Art Exhibition

Reel 411:
Livingstone State Forest

Graham Negline: National Heart Foundation Doorknock Appeal

Bill Bridle: International Members of the Rats of Tobruk
Association Dinner at RSL

Reel 412: [no script]

Library

St Michael's vs Yanco
Rod Dominish

Reel 413:

Jack Wildman: Pesticides Act

Wagga: Dept of Soil Conservation Conference
Wagga: Wiradjuri Walking Track to Open
South Wagga Leo's Club: Billy Cart Derby
Lindsay Beer: Arabian Horse Show

Reel 414

RCAE Student: Anthony Gould Selected Aus Team Swimming
Instructor

Civic Theatre: "Flexitime" Performance

Wagga Motors: 30th Anniversary

Rugby League: Caltex Country Championships

Australian Football: Second Round

Ted Ryder: Racing Review

Reel 415:

Ladysmith: Drought Strategy Meeting

Wagga: Boyd Klap - Financial Planning Seminar

Loyal Matheson: Market Report

Wagga: First Billycart Derby

RCAE: Intercollegiate Sports

Uranquinty: Wagga Model Aero Club - World War Two Scale
Model Day

Reel 416:

Cootamundra: Janet Creighton - Spinal Checks on Children
Wagga: Flood Levee Bank

Junee: Republic [no script]

Wagga: Herb Wilson - Electrical Safety

Kooringal Sports Centre: Garry Nimmo - Modern Gymnasium
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Agency: RVN 2 Television Station, Wagga Wagga

Box
No

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

printed 6/07/2019 11:37:23 AM

Item
No

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Item

Reel 417:

Junee: Dennis Shepherd - Republic

Junee: Jadda Centre [no script]

Murray River Performing Group: "Love of My Life"
Forest Hill: RAAF Flying Club

Anzac Day: Peter McGregor - RAAF

Reel 418:

Bolton Park: NSW Formula 1 Model Racing Cars
Rod Dominish: Orienteering Training

Anzac Day: Col Ross Buchan - Kapooka

Loyal Matheson: Market Report

Wagga: Group 9 - Harden vs Kangaroos
Australian Football: John Wright - Matches

Ted Ryder:

Reel 419:

Wagga: Mrs Tickle - Unemployed

Junee: Government Employment Scheme
Wagga: John Harding - Sport and Rec Activities
Market Report

Wagga: Country Pentathlon & Triathlon Champs.
Kay Honeysett: Rhymthmic Gymnastics

Ted Ryder: Gold Cup Week

Reel 420:

Waratah Industries Sheltered Workshop
National Menswear Week

Forest Hill: RAAF Base Function

Loyal Matheson: Market Report

Ted Ryder: Racing Preview

Reel 421:

Wagga: Jack Skeers - Ratepayers Association
Joe Schipp: Decentralisation

RCAE: Clive Monk - Management Course

Tumut: Festival of the Falling Leaf - Fishing Competition

Reel 422:

Joe Schipp: Cabinet Meeting

Kapooka: Command General BA McDonald Visit
Loyal Matheson: Market Report

Wagga: Fay Walters - Shaun Gurton Holding Stage Production

Design Seminar

Reel 423:

Lake Albert: New School Opening
Wagga: Waratah Industries
Wagga: Australian Football

Ted Ryder: Racing Preview
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Agency: RVN 2 Television Station, Wagga Wagga RW 180

Box Item Item Date Loc
No No
22 22 Reel 424: 3 May 1980 AV

Wagga: Movie Quality at Drive-In

David Butler: Ansett Pioneer Coach Service

Loyal Matheson: Market Report

Wagga: Children's Theatre Workshop "Hansel and Gretel"
Production

23 23 Reel 425: 6 May 1980 AV
Sergeant Ron Firth: School Holiday Motorists
Wagga: Commonwealth Employment Service
Wagga: Country Club's 50th Anniversary
Sport and Recreation School Holiday Activities
Wollundry Rotary Club: Handicapped Children's Bus Presentation

24 24 Reel 426: 7 May 1980 AV
Chris Hurford: ALP "Getting to Know Rural Australia"
Wagga: Lawn Cemetery and Crematorium Open Day
NSW Dept of Education Centenary Book Promotion
Wagga: TAFE Course

25 25 Reel 427: 8 May 1980 AV
Wagga: Ratepayers Assn [no script]
Football: John Bance - Farrer League
Serg Ron Firth: Mini Bike Riders; Holiday Traffic
Borambola: Fitness Camp
John Christie: Riverina Safety Group
Market Report
Chris Hurford: ALP Image in Country

26 26 Reel428: 9 May 1980 AV
Senator Colin Mason: "Ruralisation"
Riverina Trucking Co: Play "Pariah Dog"
Lake Albert: Skiing Races
Football: Graham Kennedy - Group Nine

27 27 Reel 429: [not on shelf] 12 May 1980 AV
Kapooka: WW1 Veterans Guests
Lake Albert: Boat Races
Wagga: Housing Commission Offices Nearing Completion
RVN: Recording Unit
The Rock: Bowling Club [no script]
Wagga: Hockey [no script]

28 28 Reel430: 13 May 1980 AV
Bruce Hedditch: Fibre Board Factory - Laminex
RCAE: Clive Monk - Advice to School Leavers
Tumut and Adelong Times: "Coloured Front Page"
Wagga: Nursing Mothers Association Meeting
Wagga Art Gallery: Rare Polish Posters Display
Hockey
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Agency: RVN 2 Television Station, Wagga Wagga

Box
No

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

printed 6/07/2019 11:37:23 AM

Item
No

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Item

Reel 431:

Kyeamba Shire: Road Sign Vandalism

Wagga: Dosser's Bakery

Royal Children's Hospital: Electron Microscope
Wagga: Fire Brigade Warning

Riverina Trucking Company: Grant

Wagga Rescue Club: Rodeo

Reel 432:

Peter Slattery: Youth Employment Training Scheme
RCAE: Dr John Tomlinson - Political Science Expert
Wagga Base Hospital: Heart Monitor

Loyal Matheson: Market Report

Wagga: LP Gas

Wagga: Max Earsman - Rugby League

Reel 433: [no script]
Ted Ryder: Racing Preview

Reel 434

Caloola Court: Lack of Suitable Transport

The Rock: Renovations to Hall

Delma Paul: Establishment of Australian Quarter Horse Assn
Loyal Matheson: Market Report

Wagga: AMP Society Building Opened

Wagga District Cage Bird Society: Bird Show

Reel 435:

TAFE: Kate Buchanan - Needs of Handicapped Student
Trucking Company: Second Season Acting Classes
Inner Peace Movement Touring Southern NSW

Reel 436:

The Desert Princess [no script]

Telecom: Impovement in Phone Services
Wagga: Public Meeting - Welfare Agencies
Wagga: State ALP Conference

Wagga: Motor Cycle Track Opening

Wagga: Riverina Soccer Team to be Selected
Non Profit Booklet

Reel 437:

Simon Terry: Motels

Loyal Matheson: Market Report

Graham Kennedy: Received Grade 1 Coaching Certificate
RCAE: Dr Tom White - Teaching Hospitals to Cease Courses
Wagga: Muriel Waddell: SWAP
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Agency: RVN 2 Television Station, Wagga Wagga

Box
No

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

printed 6/07/2019 11:37:23 AM

Item
No

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

Item

Reel 438:
Wagga: FM Radio to Erect Building
Wagga: Rotary Club 50th Anniversary

Wagga: Norm Graydon - Cancer Patients Assistance Society

Fundraiser

Reel 439:

Wagga: ALP Rural Conference

RCAE: - Dr Blake - Music Centre

Wagga: Rod Dominish - Film re Australian Orienteering
Loyal Matheson: Market Report

Narrandera: New Bridge

Reel 440:

Wagga: Art Gallery Project

Wagga: Paul Worsfold - CYSS Unemployment
Wagga Chamber of Commerce: Free Bus

TAFE: New MIG Resistance Spot Welder

RIVCOL: Production "The Legend of King O'Malley"
South Wagga Apex: Charity Concert

Reel 441:

Kapooka: Cross Country Run

Wal Fife: Education Funding

Pony Club: Zone 12 Rid-a-thon

Cynthia Harding: Multiple Sclerosis Read-a-thon
Kooringal Magpies: Sub Junior Rugby League Fundraising

Reel 442:
RCAE: Governor General and Lady Cowan Visit

Reel 443:

Wagga: Bill Dougall - Lone Scouts' Campaign
Kyeamba Shire: New Housing Estate

Loyal Matheson: Market Report

Barry Sadlier: Women's Soccer

Reel 444

Stephen Carroll: Internal Parasites of Cattle

Jaycees: Norm King - Fence Around Wollundry Lagoon
Wagga: Maureen Gibson - Youth Matters

Wagga: Slimmers Club 10th Birthday

Wagga: Combined High Schools Volley Ball Carnival

Reel 445:

Temora: Centenary

Hampden Bridge [no script]

Temora: Artificial Lake Scheme

Narrandera: CBC Bank [no script]

Wagga: Wool Scouring Plant of Provost LeFebra
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Agency:
Box Item
No No
a4 44
45 45
46 46
a7 47
48 48
49 49
50 50

printed 6/07/2019 11:37:23 AM

RVN 2 Television Station, Wagga Wagga

Item

Reel 446:

Forest Hill: RAAF Graduation

John Bance: Australian Football
Forest Hill Airport: Closed - Fog
Wagga: Fire Brigade Centenary
School Sports Assn: Cross Country
Market Report

Borambola: Added Facilities
Caloola Court: Vegetable Gardener

Reel 447:

Dr John Oliver: Appoint Hon Medical Adviser to the America's Cup

Rotary Club: Careers Night
Rugby League: Graham Kennedy - Preview
Australian Football: John Wright - Preview
Ted Ryder: Racing Preview

Reel 448:

Fire Protection: Third Station may be Built
AMP Society Building Opened

Sturt Highway: Road Work

Loyal Matheson: Market Report

Wagga: Basketball

Football: Farrer League

Reel 449:
Wagga: Hoteliers Beer Seminar

Central Wagga Lions Club: Presentation to Waratah Industries

TAFE: 37th Annual Awards
Rex Donkins: Launched his Catamaran [sold]
Mount Erin High School: Read-a-thon

Reel 450:

Delaney's Quarry: New Machine to Spread Gravel
Wagga: Nurse of the Year Quest

Ken Simmons: Earthmites

The Rock: Soil Conservation Workshop

Reel 451:

West Wyalong: Semi Trailer Accident

Stuart McPherson: Pensioners' Electricity Account Reduction
Steve Carroll: Cattle Tagging

Wagga: Veteran & Vintage Car Annual Rally

Loyal Matheson: Market Report

Vocational Guidance [no script]

Reel 452:

Wagga: Riding for Disabled New Instructor
Australian Football: John Wright - Preview
Rugby League: Graham Kennedy - Preview
Ted Ryder: Racing Preview
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Agency:
Box Item
No No
51 51

52 52

53 53

54 54

55 55

56 56

printed 6/07/2019 11:37:24 AM

RVN 2 Television Station, Wagga Wagga

Item

Reel 453:

Riverina & South West Region Clubs Association Meeting
Junee: Steam Train

RCAE: Central Wagga Apex Club Forum

Rugby League: Robert Riach

West Wyalong: Fish-in

International Year of the Disabled

School of Arts: Gala Performance "lrene"

Reel 454

Petrol Prices Fall

Gil Mattews: Gumleigh Children's Home
Loyal Matheson: Market Report

Rugby League: Scott Coleman Selected to Play in Under 15 NSW

Combined Catholic Schools

Reel 455:

Wagga: Security of Civic Property
Junee: Peter and Diane Butt Lotto Win
Loyal Matheson: Market Report

Henry Lawson Festival [sold - no script]
Wagga: Jaycees Regional Conference
TAFE: Courses [no script]

Reel 456:

Robyn Burridge: Guest Speaker at Seminar for NSW Advisory

Council

District High Schools Driver Training Programme - Car Presentation

Kapooka Band [no script]
Golf [no script]

Reel 457:

Bomen: Livestock Selling Complex Opened

Lake Albert: House Fire

Chamber of Commerce: Tourism

West Wyalong: School Centenary [sold]

Market Report

Wagga: Seminar - International Year of Disabled in 1981
Trucking Company: Third Production

Reel 458:
Kooringal High School: Energy Day
TAFE: Hairdressing

Wagga High School Student: Debbie Pelc - Winner Speaking

Competition
Hampden Bridge: Structural Modifications
Dept Veteran Affairs: Interviews with War Veterans
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Agency: RVN 2 Television Station, Wagga Wagga

Box
No

57

58

59

60

61

printed 6/07/2019 11:37:24 AM

Item
No

57

58

59

60

61

Item

Reel 459:

Rev Campbell Egan: Test Tube Baby

Geoff Amos: Recruitment of Australian Teachers for USA Schools
Narrandera: New Nursing Home

Forest Hill: RAAF 40th Anniversary

Reel 460: [not on shelf]

Joan Bielski: to Promote Teacher Awareness
Council Amalgamation [no script]

Social Development Unit [no script]

Loyal Matheson: Market Report

Wagga: Bar Person of the Year

RCAE: Bush Pigs vs Bush Sows, South Campus

Reel 461:

RCAE: David Jones - Shire Councils Amalgamation
Rev Campbell Egan: Teenage Drinking Habits
Wagga: American Basketball Team

Australian Rules: John Wright - Preview

Rugby League: Graham Kennedy - Preview

Ted Ryder: Preview

Reel 462:

Chamber of Commerce: Forum

Wagga: Mike Stevens - Logement of Taxation Return
Wagga: Art Gallery to Acquire Carnegie Prints

Loyal Matheson: Market Report

Narrandera: High School Golf Championships

Newsfilm Scripts

Scripts
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