

Regional Archives

RVN 2 Television Station, Wagga Wagga RW180

Download Accession List

Use 'Ctrl + F' to search list



Age	ncy:	RVN 2 Television Station, Wagga Wagga	RW	180
Box No	Item No	Item	Date	Loc
		Newsfilm		
1	1	Reel: 403: Wagga: James Barnes and Company Lake Albert School [no script] Garry Williams: Represent Australia in World Paper Tiger Sailing Championships	1 Apr 1980	AV
2	2	Reel: 404: Ted Reedy: Riverina Tourism Promotion Mount Austin High School: Dolphin Campaign Sgt Pat Cassidy: Wagga Police Warning for Easter Drivers Junee: Apex Club Fundraising Forest Hill: Primary School Swimming Carnival at RAAF Pool	2 Apr 1980	AV
3	3	Reel 405: Wagga: Water Conditioner Mount Austin School: Easter Bonnet Parade Sel Nicholls: Market Report Lake Albert: Easter Sailing Regatta Graham Kennedy: Rugby Group Nine Reps Ted Ryder: Racing Preview	3 Apr 1980	AV
4	4	Reel 406: Narrandera: Street Machine Nationals Wagga: International Orienteering Federation Conference Wagga: Grass Fires	8 Apr 1980	AV
5	5	Reel 407: Wagga: Wiradjuri Walking Track Stephen Carroll: Drought Relief for Farmers Tony Hanks: Developing Unique Type of Contact Lenses Sel Nichols: Market Report	9 Apr 1980	AV
6	6	Reel 408: Pat Brassil: Natural Gas Pipeline Jan Roberts: Womens Health & Support Centre Survey Loyal Matheson: Market Report Tumut: Johnston-Times Fishing Championships	10 Apr 1980	AV
7	7	Reel 409: RCAE: Sydney Kinetic Energy Dance Company John Wright: Australian Football Graham Kennedy: Rugby League Preview Ted Ryder: Racing and Trotting Preview	11 Apr 1980	AV

Age	ncy:	RVN 2 Television Station, Wagga Wagga	RW	180
Box No	Item No	Item	Date	Loc
8	8	Reel 410: Wagga: Police Wage Claim Meeting Wagga: FM Radio Wagga Jaycees: Kidney Transplants Loyal Matheson: Market Report Wagga Gallery: Brewery Gallery Art Exhibition	14 Apr 1980	AV
9	9	Reel 411: Livingstone State Forest Graham Negline: National Heart Foundation Doorknock Appeal Bill Bridle: International Members of the Rats of Tobruk Association Dinner at RSL	15 Apr 1980	AV
10	10	Reel 412: [no script] Library St Michael's vs Yanco Rod Dominish	16 Apr 1980	AV
11	11	Reel 413: Jack Wildman: Pesticides Act Wagga: Dept of Soil Conservation Conference Wagga: Wiradjuri Walking Track to Open South Wagga Leo's Club: Billy Cart Derby Lindsay Beer: Arabian Horse Show	17 Apr 1980	AV
12	12	Reel 414: RCAE Student: Anthony Gould Selected Aus Team Swimming Instructor Civic Theatre: "Flexitime" Performance Wagga Motors: 30th Anniversary Rugby League: Caltex Country Championships Australian Football: Second Round Ted Ryder: Racing Review	18 Apr 1980	AV
13	13	Reel 415: Ladysmith: Drought Strategy Meeting Wagga: Boyd Klap - Financial Planning Seminar Loyal Matheson: Market Report Wagga: First Billycart Derby RCAE: Intercollegiate Sports Uranquinty: Wagga Model Aero Club - World War Two Scale Model Day	21 Apr 1980	AV
14	14	Reel 416: Cootamundra: Janet Creighton - Spinal Checks on Children Wagga: Flood Levee Bank Junee: Republic [no script] Wagga: Herb Wilson - Electrical Safety Kooringal Sports Centre: Garry Nimmo - Modern Gymnasium	22 Apr 1980	AV

Age	ncy:	RVN 2 Television Station, Wagga Wagga	RW 1	180
Box No	Item No	Item	Date	Loc
15	15	Reel 417: Junee: Dennis Shepherd - Republic Junee: Jadda Centre [no script] Murray River Performing Group: "Love of My Life" Forest Hill: RAAF Flying Club Anzac Day: Peter McGregor - RAAF	23 Apr 1980	AV
16	16	Reel 418: Bolton Park: NSW Formula 1 Model Racing Cars Rod Dominish: Orienteering Training Anzac Day: Col Ross Buchan - Kapooka Loyal Matheson: Market Report Wagga: Group 9 - Harden vs Kangaroos Australian Football: John Wright - Matches Ted Ryder:	24 Apr 1980	AV
17	17	Reel 419: Wagga: Mrs Tickle - Unemployed Junee: Government Employment Scheme Wagga: John Harding - Sport and Rec Activities Market Report Wagga: Country Pentathlon & Triathlon Champs. Kay Honeysett: Rhymthmic Gymnastics Ted Ryder: Gold Cup Week	28 Apr 1980	AV
18	18	Reel 420: Waratah Industries Sheltered Workshop National Menswear Week Forest Hill: RAAF Base Function Loyal Matheson: Market Report Ted Ryder: Racing Preview	29 Apr 1980	AV
19	19	Reel 421: Wagga: Jack Skeers - Ratepayers Association Joe Schipp: Decentralisation RCAE: Clive Monk - Management Course Tumut: Festival of the Falling Leaf - Fishing Competition	30 Apr 1980	AV
20	20	Reel 422: Joe Schipp: Cabinet Meeting Kapooka: Command General BA McDonald Visit Loyal Matheson: Market Report Wagga: Fay Walters - Shaun Gurton Holding Stage Production Design Seminar	1 May 1980	AV
21	21	Reel 423: Lake Albert: New School Opening Wagga: Waratah Industries Wagga: Australian Football Ted Ryder: Racing Preview	2 May 1980	AV

Age	ncy:	RVN 2 Television Station, Wagga Wagga	RW:	180
Box No	Item No	Item	Date	Loc
22	22	Reel 424: Wagga: Movie Quality at Drive-In David Butler: Ansett Pioneer Coach Service Loyal Matheson: Market Report Wagga: Children's Theatre Workshop "Hansel and Gretel" Production	3 May 1980	AV
23	23	Reel 425: Sergeant Ron Firth: School Holiday Motorists Wagga: Commonwealth Employment Service Wagga: Country Club's 50th Anniversary Sport and Recreation School Holiday Activities Wollundry Rotary Club: Handicapped Children's Bus Presentation	6 May 1980	AV
24	24	Reel 426: Chris Hurford: ALP "Getting to Know Rural Australia" Wagga: Lawn Cemetery and Crematorium Open Day NSW Dept of Education Centenary Book Promotion Wagga: TAFE Course	7 May 1980	AV
25	25	Reel 427: Wagga: Ratepayers Assn [no script] Football: John Bance - Farrer League Serg Ron Firth: Mini Bike Riders; Holiday Traffic Borambola: Fitness Camp John Christie: Riverina Safety Group Market Report Chris Hurford: ALP Image in Country	8 May 1980	AV
26	26	Reel 428: Senator Colin Mason: "Ruralisation" Riverina Trucking Co: Play "Pariah Dog" Lake Albert: Skiing Races Football: Graham Kennedy - Group Nine	9 May 1980	AV
27	27	Reel 429: [not on shelf] Kapooka: WW1 Veterans Guests Lake Albert: Boat Races Wagga: Housing Commission Offices Nearing Completion RVN: Recording Unit The Rock: Bowling Club [no script] Wagga: Hockey [no script]	12 May 1980	AV
28	28	Reel 430: Bruce Hedditch: Fibre Board Factory - Laminex RCAE: Clive Monk - Advice to School Leavers Tumut and Adelong Times: "Coloured Front Page" Wagga: Nursing Mothers Association Meeting Wagga Art Gallery: Rare Polish Posters Display Hockey	13 May 1980	AV

Age	ncy:	RVN 2 Television Station, Wagga Wagga	RW 1	180
Box No	Item No	Item	Date	Loc
29	29	Reel 431: Kyeamba Shire: Road Sign Vandalism Wagga: Dosser's Bakery Royal Children's Hospital: Electron Microscope Wagga: Fire Brigade Warning Riverina Trucking Company: Grant Wagga Rescue Club: Rodeo	14 May 1980	AV
30	30	Reel 432: Peter Slattery: Youth Employment Training Scheme RCAE: Dr John Tomlinson - Political Science Expert Wagga Base Hospital: Heart Monitor Loyal Matheson: Market Report Wagga: LP Gas Wagga: Max Earsman - Rugby League	15 May 1980	AV
31	31	Reel 433: [no script] Ted Ryder: Racing Preview	16 May 1980	AV
32	32	Reel 434: Caloola Court: Lack of Suitable Transport The Rock: Renovations to Hall Delma Paul: Establishment of Australian Quarter Horse Assn Loyal Matheson: Market Report Wagga: AMP Society Building Opened Wagga District Cage Bird Society: Bird Show	19 May 1980	AV
33	33	Reel 435: TAFE: Kate Buchanan - Needs of Handicapped Student Trucking Company: Second Season Acting Classes Inner Peace Movement Touring Southern NSW	20 May 1980	AV
34	34	Reel 436: The Desert Princess [no script] Telecom: Impovement in Phone Services Wagga: Public Meeting - Welfare Agencies Wagga: State ALP Conference Wagga: Motor Cycle Track Opening Wagga: Riverina Soccer Team to be Selected Non Profit Booklet	21 May 1980	AV
35	35	Reel 437: Simon Terry: Motels Loyal Matheson: Market Report Graham Kennedy: Received Grade 1 Coaching Certificate RCAE: Dr Tom White - Teaching Hospitals to Cease Courses Wagga: Muriel Waddell: SWAP	22 May 1980	AV

Age	ncy:	RVN 2 Television Station, Wagga Wagga	RW 1	.80
Box No	Item No	Item	Date	Loc
36	36	Reel 438: Wagga: FM Radio to Erect Building Wagga: Rotary Club 50th Anniversary Wagga: Norm Graydon - Cancer Patients Assistance Society Fundraiser	23 May 1980	AV
37	37	Reel 439: Wagga: ALP Rural Conference RCAE: - Dr Blake - Music Centre Wagga: Rod Dominish - Film re Australian Orienteering Loyal Matheson: Market Report Narrandera: New Bridge	26 May 1980	AV
38	38	Reel 440: Wagga: Art Gallery Project Wagga: Paul Worsfold - CYSS Unemployment Wagga Chamber of Commerce: Free Bus TAFE: New MIG Resistance Spot Welder RIVCOL: Production "The Legend of King O'Malley" South Wagga Apex: Charity Concert	27 May 1980	AV
39	39	Reel 441: Kapooka: Cross Country Run Wal Fife: Education Funding Pony Club: Zone 12 Rid-a-thon Cynthia Harding: Multiple Sclerosis Read-a-thon Kooringal Magpies: Sub Junior Rugby League Fundraising	28 May 1980	AV
40	40	Reel 442: RCAE: Governor General and Lady Cowan Visit	29 May 1980	AV
41	41	Reel 443: Wagga: Bill Dougall - Lone Scouts' Campaign Kyeamba Shire: New Housing Estate Loyal Matheson: Market Report Barry Sadlier: Women's Soccer	2 June 1980	AV
42	42	Reel 444: Stephen Carroll: Internal Parasites of Cattle Jaycees: Norm King - Fence Around Wollundry Lagoon Wagga: Maureen Gibson - Youth Matters Wagga: Slimmers Club 10th Birthday Wagga: Combined High Schools Volley Ball Carnival	3 June 1980	AV
43	43	Reel 445: Temora: Centenary Hampden Bridge [no script] Temora: Artificial Lake Scheme Narrandera: CBC Bank [no script] Wagga: Wool Scouring Plant of Provost LeFebra	4 June 1980	AV

Age	ncy:	RVN 2 Television Station, Wagga Wagga	RW	180
Box No	Item No	Item	Date	Loc
44	44	Reel 446: Forest Hill: RAAF Graduation John Bance: Australian Football Forest Hill Airport: Closed - Fog Wagga: Fire Brigade Centenary School Sports Assn: Cross Country Market Report Borambola: Added Facilities Caloola Court: Vegetable Gardener	5 June 1980	AV
45	45	Reel 447: Dr John Oliver: Appoint Hon Medical Adviser to the America's Cup Rotary Club: Careers Night Rugby League: Graham Kennedy - Preview Australian Football: John Wright - Preview Ted Ryder: Racing Preview	6 June 1980	AV
46	46	Reel 448: Fire Protection: Third Station may be Built AMP Society Building Opened Sturt Highway: Road Work Loyal Matheson: Market Report Wagga: Basketball Football: Farrer League	9 June 1980	AV
47	47	Reel 449: Wagga: Hoteliers Beer Seminar Central Wagga Lions Club: Presentation to Waratah Industries TAFE: 37th Annual Awards Rex Donkins: Launched his Catamaran [sold] Mount Erin High School: Read-a-thon	10 June 1980	AV
48	48	Reel 450: Delaney's Quarry: New Machine to Spread Gravel Wagga: Nurse of the Year Quest Ken Simmons: Earthmites The Rock: Soil Conservation Workshop	11 June 1980	AV
49	49	Reel 451: West Wyalong: Semi Trailer Accident Stuart McPherson: Pensioners' Electricity Account Reduction Steve Carroll: Cattle Tagging Wagga: Veteran & Vintage Car Annual Rally Loyal Matheson: Market Report Vocational Guidance [no script]	12 June 1980	AV
50	50	Reel 452: Wagga: Riding for Disabled New Instructor Australian Football: John Wright - Preview Rugby League: Graham Kennedy - Preview Ted Ryder: Racing Preview	13 June 1980	AV

Age	ncy:	RVN 2 Television Station, Wagga Wagga	RW :	180
Box No	Item No	Item	Date	Loc
51	51	Reel 453: Riverina & South West Region Clubs Association Meeting Junee: Steam Train RCAE: Central Wagga Apex Club Forum Rugby League: Robert Riach West Wyalong: Fish-in International Year of the Disabled School of Arts: Gala Performance "Irene"	17 June 1980	AV
52	52	Reel 454: Petrol Prices Fall Gil Mattews: Gumleigh Children's Home Loyal Matheson: Market Report Rugby League: Scott Coleman Selected to Play in Under 15 NSW Combined Catholic Schools	18 June 1980	AV
53	53	Reel 455: Wagga: Security of Civic Property Junee: Peter and Diane Butt Lotto Win Loyal Matheson: Market Report Henry Lawson Festival [sold - no script] Wagga: Jaycees Regional Conference TAFE: Courses [no script]	19 June 1980	AV
54	54	Reel 456: Robyn Burridge: Guest Speaker at Seminar for NSW Advisory Council District High Schools Driver Training Programme - Car Presentation Kapooka Band [no script] Golf [no script]	20 June 1980	AV
55	55	Reel 457: Bomen: Livestock Selling Complex Opened Lake Albert: House Fire Chamber of Commerce: Tourism West Wyalong: School Centenary [sold] Market Report Wagga: Seminar - International Year of Disabled in 1981 Trucking Company: Third Production	23 June 1980	AV
56	56	Reel 458: Kooringal High School: Energy Day TAFE: Hairdressing Wagga High School Student: Debbie Pelc - Winner Speaking Competition Hampden Bridge: Structural Modifications Dept Veteran Affairs: Interviews with War Veterans	24 June 1980	AV

Age	ncy:	RVN 2 Television Station, Wagga Wagga	RW 18	80
Box No	Item No	Item	Date	Loc
57	57	Reel 459: Rev Campbell Egan: Test Tube Baby Geoff Amos: Recruitment of Australian Teachers for USA Schools Narrandera: New Nursing Home Forest Hill: RAAF 40th Anniversary	25 June 1980	AV
58	58	Reel 460: [not on shelf] Joan Bielski: to Promote Teacher Awareness Council Amalgamation [no script] Social Development Unit [no script] Loyal Matheson: Market Report Wagga: Bar Person of the Year RCAE: Bush Pigs vs Bush Sows, South Campus	26 June 1980	AV
59	59	Reel 461: RCAE: David Jones - Shire Councils Amalgamation Rev Campbell Egan: Teenage Drinking Habits Wagga: American Basketball Team Australian Rules: John Wright - Preview Rugby League: Graham Kennedy - Preview Ted Ryder: Preview	27 June 1980	AV
60	60	Reel 462: Chamber of Commerce: Forum Wagga: Mike Stevens - Logement of Taxation Return Wagga: Art Gallery to Acquire Carnegie Prints Loyal Matheson: Market Report Narrandera: High School Golf Championships	30 June 1980	AV
61	61	Newsfilm Scripts Scripts	1 Apr - 30 Jun 1980	В
	-	and the second s		_